ROY COOPER Governor

MICHAEL S. REGAN Secretary

TRACY DAVIS



Energy, Mineral & Land Resources ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

April 11, 2017

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED: 7008 1300 0000 1124 6041

Woodlake CC Corp. c/o National Corporate Research, Ltd. 212 South Tryon Street; Suite 1000 Charlotte, North Carolina 28281

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED: 7008 1300 0000 1124 6010

Woodlake CC Corp. 401 South Tryon Street; Suite 3000 Charlotte, North Carolina 28202

RE: Dam Safety Breach Plan Submittal Woodlake Dam Moore County State Dam ID: MOORE-040 Cape Fear River Basin

Dear Ms. Watson,

Our office received your "Woodlake Dam Temporary Breach Design – Concept Submittal" from Schnabel Engineering on April 10, 2017. Staff of this office reviewed this submittal and has determined that it is not approvable and does not meet the requirements of NCGS 143-215.23-37 and NCAC 15A, 2K and has thus disapproved your submittal.

If you have any questions regarding this disapproval, please contact our office.

Sincere

William E. Vinson, Jr., P.E., C.P.M. Chief of Program Operations, DEMLR

cc: Carolyn McLain, NCAG's Office John Payne, NCAG's Office Doug Ansel, DEQ General Council



State of North Carolina | Environmental Quality | Energy, Mineral and Land Resources 512 N. Salisbury Street | 1612 Mail Service Center | Raleigh. North Carolina 27699-1612 919 707 9200